Garhwal Institute of Paramedical Sciences

Village & Po- Kyark Pauri Garhwal

Affiliated to- H.N.B.Uttarakhand Medical Education University (HNBUMU), Dehradun

Contact No.-8273968106 Web-www.garhwalinstitute.in Email-garhwalparamedicalinstitute@gmail.com

Rrf. No- GIPS/Rec./Para/2024-25/003

Dated-10.08.2024

URGENT FACULTY RECURITMENT

Invites application for the Assistant Professor, Lecturer & Tutor/Demonstrator position in paramedical courses at Garhwal Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Village & Post- Kyark, District- Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakhand, for the following departments.

SN	Post	No. of Post	Departments	Qualification
1.	Assistant Professor	04	1- Physiotherapy,2- Medical Radio & Imaging Technology,3- Operation Theatre Technology4- Optometry	Provide proper eligibility as per UGC Norms
2.	Lecturer	04	1- Physiotherapy,2- Medical Radio & Imaging Technology,3- Operation Theatre Technology4- Optometry	M.Sc. in (Physiotherapy, Medical Radio Imaging Technology, Operation theatre Technology & Optometry)
3.	Tutor/ Demonstrator	04	 Physiotherapy, Medical Radio & Imaging Technology, Operation Theatre Technology Optometry 	B.Sc. in (Physiotherapy, Medical Radio Imaging Technology, Operation theatre Technology & Optometry)
Total No. of Post		12		

- 1. Interested candidate are requested to submit their resume with validating documents (self attested) by trough mailing at- garhwalparamedicalinstitute@gmail.com
- 2. The candidate eligible for interview will be intimated though mail/telephonically & will have to bring the hard copy the resume in original along with all other relevant supporting documents.
- 3. Prescribed qualification is minimum and mere possessing same dose not ensure any candidate for selection.
- 4. Decision of selection committee at Garhwal Institute of Paramedical Sciences, Pauri regarding selection of candidates will final and no representation will be entertained in this regards.
- 5. No travelling or other allowances will be given to the candidate for interview/Joining for the respective post.
- 6. Salary as per College Management norms.

Principal
Garhwal Institute of Paramedical Sciences
Village & Post- Kyark
Pauri Garhwal, Uttarakahand-246001